46 Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition January 2011
Orkot® Slydring® - Wear Ring
Description
Orkot® Slydring® of fabric reinforced composite materials
is used in hydraulic cylinders exposed to high loads that
can occur e.g. in mobile hydraulics and presses. The high
compressive strength, good sliding behaviour and the

Edition January 2011
Orkot® Slydring® - Wear Ring
Ordering Example
Slydring® for bore diameter DN = 100.0 mm
Series GP 69 from Table XLII
Groove width: 9.7 mm, ring thickness: 2.50 mm
Material:  Orkot® C380
(other materials see Table I)
Standard design:  With angle cut
Design code: 0
TSS Part No.:  GP6901000
(from Table XLV)
Material No.
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No. C380 GP69
Bore diameter x 10
1000
Design code, standard
 0
Quality Index (Standard)
-
The TSS Article No. can be formed from the example above.
Ordering Example for diameter > 1000 mm
Slydring® for bore diameter DN = 1200.0 mm
Series GP75X from Table XLII
Groove width: 25.0 mm, ring thickness: 2.50 mm
Material: Orkot® C380
TSS Part No.:  GP75X1200
(from Table XLV)
Material No.
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No. C380GP75
Bore diameter x 1*
1200
Design code
 X
Quality Index (Standard)
-
* For diameters  1000.0 mm multiply only by factor 1.
Please Note
Orkot® Slydring® for pistons can be used as rod guide ring,
f.inst.
GP69 0 1000 - C380
is identical and can be replaced with
GR69 0 0950 - C380
Table XLV Slydring® for Pistons
Dimensions  TSS Part No.
Bore
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
Thickness
DN H9 d2 h8 L2 +0.2 W
16.0
18.0

Edition January 2011
Orkot® Slydring® - Wear Ring
Ordering Example
Slydring® for rod diameter dN = 63.0 mm
Series GR 65 from Table XLVI
Groove width: 5.6 mm, ring thickness: 2.50 mm
Material:  Orkot® C380
(other materials see Table I)
Standard design:  With angle cut
Design code: 0
TSS Part No.:  GR6500630
(from Table XLIX)
Material No.
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No. C380 GR65
Rod diameter x 10
0630
Design code, standard
 0
Quality Index (Standard)
-
Ordering Example
Slydring® for rod diameter dN = 63.0 mm
Series GR 69 from Table XLVI
Groove width: 9.7 mm, ring thickness: 2.50 mm
Material: Orkot® C380
Standard design:  With angle cut
Design code: 0
TSS Part No.:  GR6500630
(from Table XLIX)
Material No.
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No. C380GR69
Rod diameter x 10
0630
Design code, standard
 0
Quality Index (Standard)
-
Ordering Example for diameter >1000 mm
Slydring® for rod diameter dN = 1200.0 mm
Series GR 75X from Table XLVI
Groove width: 25.0 mm, ring thickness: 2.50 mm
Material:  Orkot® C380
TSS Part No.:  GR75X1200
(from Table XLIX)
Material No.
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No. C380GR75
Rod diameter x 1*
1200
Design code
 X
Quality Index (Standard)
-
* For diameters  1000.0 mm multiply only by factor 1.
Please Note
Orkot® Slydring® for rods can be used as piston guide ring,
f.inst.
GR65 0 0630 - C380
is identical and can be replaced with
GP65 0 0680 - C380
59Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition January 2011